TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/29/1995

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Balco, Inc.		03/17/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Balco, Inc.
Street Address:	2626 S. Sheridan
City:	Wichita
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	67217
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1481376	BALCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)647-9057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9136479050

Email: tmdocketing.herman@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Joan Optican Herman

Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd., Suite 1000
Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19369
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joan Optican Herman
Signature:	/JOH/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0512

900101836

Date:	03/17/2008		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0513

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Balco, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") has adopted and used in its business the trademark BALCO (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark"), which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 1,481,376, dated March 22, 1988, for metal expansion joint covers; and handrails, stair railings, hand/bumper rails, bumper guards, corner guards and wall and door protectors made of plastic primarily for use in buildings; and

WHEREAS, Balco, Inc., a Kansas corporation having its principal place of business at 2626 S. Sheridan, Wichita, Kansas, 67217, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all interest in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, nunc pro tunc as of December 29, 1995, all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registration thereof, Reg. No.1,481,376, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

Executed nunc pro tunc as of December 29, 1995, this _

Balco, Inc.

Title: Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0514

RECORDED: 03/17/2008